MP03XXX360
1/8
FEATURES
■ Dual Device Module
■ Electrically Isolated Package
■ Pressure Contact Construction
■ International Standard Footprint
■ Alumina (Non Toxic) Isolation Medium
APPLICATIONS
■ Motor Control
■ Controlled Rectifier Bridges
■ Heater Control
■ AC Phase Control
VOLTAGE RATINGS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order As:
MP03HBT360-12 or MP03HBT360-10 or MP03HBT360-08
MP03HBN360-12 or MP03HBN360-10 or MP03HBN360-08
MP03HBP360-12 or MP03HBP360-10 or MP03HBP360-08
Note: When ordering, please use the complete part number.
KEY PARAMETERS
VDRM 1200V
IT(AV) 352A
ITSM(per arm) 10600A
Visol 3000V
MP03XXX360
Dual Thyristor, Thyristor/Diode Module
Replaces June 2001 version, DS4484-6.1 DS4484-7.0 July 2002
Fig. 2 Electrical connections - (not to scale)
Outline type code: MP03
1200
1000
800
MP03XXX360-12
MP03XXX360-10
MP03XXX360-08
Conditions
Tvj = 0˚ to 130˚C,
IDRM = IRRM = 50mA
VDSM = VRSM =
VDRM = VRRM + 100V
respectively
Lower voltage grades available.
Type Number Repetitive Peak
Voltages
VDRM VRRM
V
1 2 3
K2
G2
G1
K1
Code Circuit
HBT
HBP
HBN
Fig.1 Circuit diagrams
查询"MP03XXX360"供应商
MP03XXX360
2/8
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS - PER ARM
Stresses above those listed under 'Absolute Maximum Ratings' may cause permanent damage to the device.  In extreme
conditions, as with all semiconductors, this may include potentially hazardous rupture of the package.  Appropriate safety
precautions should always be followed.  Exposure to Absolute Maximum Ratings may affect device reliability.
Test Conditions
dc
Half wave
3 Phase
Mounting torque = 5Nm
with mounting compound
Reverse (blocking)
-
Mounting - M5
Electrical connections - M8
-
Parameter
Thermal resistance - junction to case
(per thyristor or diode)
Thermal resistance - case to heatsink
(per thyristor or diode)
Virtual junction temperature
Storage temperature range
Screw torque
Weight (nominal)
THERMAL AND MECHANICAL RATINGS
Symbol
Rth(j-c)

Nominal weight: 950g
Auxiliary gate/cathode leads are not supplied but may be purchsed separately.
Module outline type code: MP03
1 2 3
K2 G2
G1 K1
1 2 3
Circuit type: HBN
Circuit type: HBT
Circuit type: HBP
G1 K1
1 2 3
K2 G2
查询"MP03XXX360"供应商
POWER ASSEMBLY CAPABILITY
The Power Assembly group was set up to provide a support service for those customers requiring more than the basic
semiconductor, and has developed a flexible range of heatsink and clamping systems in line with advances in device voltages
and current capability of our semiconductors.
We offer an extensive range of air and liquid cooled assemblies covering the full range of circuit designs in general use today.
The Assembly group offers high quality engineering support dedicated to designing new units to satisfy the growing needs of
our customers.
Using the latest CAD methods our team of design and applications engineers aim to provide the Power Assembly Complete
Solution (PACs).
HEATSINKS
The Power Assembly group has its own proprietary range of extruded aluminium heatsinks which have been designed to
optimise the performance of Dynex semiconductors.  Data with respect to air natural, forced air and liquid cooling (with flow
rates) is available on request.
For further information on device clamps, heatsinks and assemblies, please contact your nearest sales representative or
Customer Services.
CUSTOMER SERVICE
Tel: +44 (0)1522 502753 /  502901. Fax: +44 (0)1522 500020
SALES OFFICES
Benelux, Italy & Switzerland: Tel: +33 (0)1 64 66 42 17. Fax: +33 (0)1 64 66 42 19.
France: Tel: +33 (0)2 47 55 75 52. Fax: +33 (0)2 47 55 75 59.
Germany, Northern Europe, Spain & Rest Of World: Tel: +44 (0)1522 502753 /  502901.
Fax: +44 (0)1522 500020
North America: Tel: (613) 723-7035. Fax: (613) 723-1518. Toll Free: 1.888.33.DYNEX (39639) /
Tel: (949) 733-3005. Fax: (949) 733-2986.
These offices are supported by Representatives and Distributors in many countries world-wide.
© Dynex Semiconductor 2002 TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION – NOT FOR RESALE. PRODUCED IN
UNITED KINGDOM
HEADQUARTERS OPERATIONS
DYNEX SEMICONDUCTOR LTD
Doddington Road, Lincoln.
Lincolnshire. LN6 3LF. United Kingdom.